2021 Membership Renewal Notice

It is time to renew your membership in the Ralph Waldo Emerson Society for 2021. (Your current membership extends through the year on your mailing label.)

Our society has members in a dozen countries, a prominent newsletter, and an active presence at significant scholarly and cultural events. In July 2018, in collaboration with the Margaret Fuller Society, we hosted an international conference in Heidelberg, Germany. Annually we present two panels at the American Literature Association conference and a special session at the Thoreau Society's Annual Gathering in Concord, Massachusetts. We also provide financial support to scholarly and community projects, most recently with the Barbara Packer Fellowship, which we established in cooperation with the American Antiquarian Society. All of these efforts advance appreciation of the life and works of a major American writer of perennial value.

Your membership helps the Society to conduct its varied functions and brings you the semiannual Emerson Society Papers (ESP), with news of Emerson scholarship and activities of the Society.

Membership is on a calendar-year basis. (We'll send you a 2022 dues notice with the Fall 2021 issue of ESP.) To renew with a check, please use the form below. Otherwise, you may send payment via PayPal to RWESociety@gmail.com. If you don't already have a PayPal account, visit www.paypal.com to set one up. If you pay via PayPal, please also email the membership information requested below to Dr. Roger Thompson at Roger.Thompson@stonybrook.edu.

| Member's Name | | | Membership Level |
|--|--|---|--|
| Mailing Address | | | Life \$500 Sustaining |
| Email Address My membership is a I wish to receive ESP Please make ch | <i>,</i> | ☐ new membership ☐ by email Waldo Emerson Society, Inc." | $ \begin{array}{c c} $ |
| Mail membership information and payment to | Roger Thompson Emerson Society Secretar The Program in Writing a Stony Brook University Stony Brook, NY 11794- | and Rhetoric | All memberships above the Regular level will support the Society's special programs. |
| | riend to the Emerson Society | | |